## 508083126 08/23/2023

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8130280

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name			Execution Date
EBAY KOREA CO., LT	ΓD.				12/24/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	EBAY K	ORE	ALLC			
Street Address:		(GANGNAM FINANCE CENTER, YEOKSAM-DONG) 152 TEHERAN-RO, GANGNAM-GU				
City:	SEOUL					
State/Country:	KOREA	, REF	PUBLIC OF			
			Nerreleau			
Property Typ		11100	Number			
Patent Number:		11430				
Patent Number:		11687	/9/9			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:	(	(202)2	293-7860			
			e-mail address first; if that			
Phone:	•	-	<b>at is unsuccessful, it will k</b> 937060	be sen	t via US ivi	all.
			bzier@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com			
Correspondent Name			HRUE MION, PLLC			
Address Line 1:			PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE,	NW		
Address Line 2:			ΓΕ 9000			
Address Line 4:	١	WASH	HINGTON, D.C. 20006-1811			
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:		017023			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			MICHELLE L. DELOZIER FOR HYUNSEOK PARK			
SIGNATURE:			/Michelle L. Delozier/			
DATE SIGNED:			08/23/2023			
Total Attachments: 5		I				
source=017023Change	ofNameeBa	ayKor	eaCoLtdtoeBayKoreaLLCfor	2USPa	atents#pag	e1.tif
source=017023Translat						
	-		tionofClosedRegistryforeBay			
source=017023excerpte	edEnglishtra	anslat	tionofClosedRegistryforeBay	Korea	CoLtd#pag	e2.tif

 $source = 017023 excerpted {\tt English} translation of {\tt Closed Registry fore Bay Korea CoLtd \# page 3.tif}$ 

#### PATENT APPLICATION

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of U.S. Patent Nos.

U.S. Patent No. 11,430,037

U.S. Patent No. 11,687,979

#### CHANGE OF NAME INFORMATION FOR RECORDATION

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

Applicant submits this Word document including the old and new name for the assignee effective as of December 24, 2019, and being signed and dated below:

Old name: eBay Korea Co., Ltd. of (Gangnam finance center, Yeoksam-dong) 152

Teheran-ro, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea

New name: eBay Korea LLC of (Gangnam finance center, Yeoksam-dong) 152 Teheran-

ro, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea

The old and new name can be found, e.g., in the attached official register, submitted herewith.

Respectfully submitted,

/Hyunseok Park/

SUGHRUE MION, PLLC Telephone: 202.293.7060 Facsimile: 202.293.7860 Hyunseok Park Registration No. 74,833

WASHINGTON OFFICE 23373 CUSTOMER NUMBER

Date: August 23, 2023

## DECLARATION

I, the below-named translator, hereby declare:

(1) That my name, mailing address and citizenship are as stated below;

(2) That I am knowledgeable in both of the English and Korean languages; and

(3) That I have translated the Registries for eBay Korea Co., Ltd., Gmarket Global LLC,

and Gmarket Inc. into English, which the English translations are attached hereto, and believe that said translations are true and accurate to the originals.

16th day of May, 2023

Full name of the translator : KIM, Hojung

Signature of the translator : Mailing address : Jeongdong Building, 17F 21-15 Jeongdong-gil, Jung-gu, Scoul 04518 Republic of Korea Citizenship : Republic of Korea

# Certificate of All Registered Information (Closure)

Registry No.	193415			
Registration No.	110111-1934151	Organization change and disso	lution	
Company Name	Gusdaq Co., Ltd.		Changed Registered	· • •
			Changed	. , May 03, 2000
	Interpark Gusdaq Co	<del>., Ltd.</del>	Registered	May 05, 2000 May 06, 2000
			Changed	May 00, 2000 Mar. 31, 2004
	Interpark Gmarket Co	<del>ə., Ltd.</del>	Registered	Apr. 10, 2004
			Changed	Jun. 15, 2004
	eBay Gmarket Co., L	<del>.td.</del>	Registered	Jun. 16, 2009
			Changed	Aug. 31, 2011
	eBay Korea Co., Ltd.		Registered	Aug. 31, 2011
			Changed	71ug. 51, 2011
Head Office	14F, Rodamco Tower	<del>r, 679-4 Yeoksam-dong, Gangnam-gu, Seoul</del>	Registered	. ,
			Changed	Mar. 31, 2002
	4F, Seyo Bldg., 161 {	8 Samseong dong, Gangnam gu, Seoul	Registered	Apr. 08, 2002
	New wing 6F Hoseo	ng Bldg., 44-24 Yeouido-dong, Yeongdeungpo-gu,	Changed	Mar. 22, 2003
	Seoul	ng Diag., 11 21 recuide dong, recingueungpo gu,	Registered	Mar. 27, 2003
			Changed	Apr. 03, 2004
	6F, Namseoul Bldg.,	1304 3 Seocho dong, Seocho gu, Seoul	Registered	Apr. 10, 2004
	6~8F. LG Fire & Ma	rine Insurance Bldg., 649-11, Yeoksam-dong,-	Changed	Feb. 25, 2006
	Gangnam-gu, Seoul	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, _,, _	Registered	Mar. 02, 2006
			Changed	Jan. 04, 2010
	Gangnam finance cei	nter, 737 Yeoksam dong, Gangnam gu, Seoul	Registered	Jan. 07, 2010
	(Gangnam finance ce Seoul	enter, Yeoksam-dong) 152 Teheran-ro, Gangnam-gu,	Road name address	Oct. 31, 2011
	Scoul		Registered	Jul. 01, 2013
Method of	Public notices of the	Company shall announce on the daily "The Korea	Changed	
Public notice	Fconomic Daily" bei	recompany shart announce on the daily The Rolea and any published in downtown Seoul.	Registered	· . ,
		Company shall announce on the daily "Maeil Business	Changed	May 03, 2000
		blished in downtown Seoul.	Registered	May 06, 2000
			registered	11111 00, 2000
Par value per sha	are <u>KRW 5,000</u>		Changed	,
	KRW 100		Registered	• •
			Changed	Dec. 02, 2005
<del>KKW 100</del>		Registered	Jan. 09, 2006	
	KRW 10,000		Changed	Apr. 24, 2019
			Registered	Apr. 24, 2019
Tatal	ale anna da le stra sul	0(0,000 shares	Charriel	
total number of	shares to be issued	<del>960,000 shares</del>	Changed	. ,

The authenticity of this document can be verified by scanning the barcode below or by typing the issue confirmation number on the issue confirmation menu at the Internet Registry Office Website (http://www.iros.go.kr). The confirmation through the issue confirmation number is possible up to 5 times from the issue date to the period of 3months.

Issuance No.: 13004151171310101451003320052114036901F101B1J0L1S11 Issuance Verification No.: 4157-ALJJ-MUK	Issuance Date: May 11, 2023

Registry No.	193415			
Deleted Jun. 11	, 2006	Registered Jun. 19, 2	006	
l. Merger				
The Company Merged	eBay Auction Co., Ltd.,		7 Yeoksam-dong, Gangnam-gu,	Seoul
		Registered Aug. 31, 2	2011	
1 Margar				
1. Merger The Company Merged	eBay Asia-Pacific Mana	gement Co. I td. (Gangnan	n finance center, Yeoksam-dong)	152
Teheran-ro, Gangnam-		Registered Feb. 03, 2	_	152
	50, 2000	1		
1. Organization change and	l dissolution			
			C., in December 24, 2019 (Gang	nam finance
center, Yeoksang-dong)	152 Teheran-ro, Gangna			
		Registered and Closure o	n the same day Dec. 24, 201	.9
		Details on Branch		
		<del>i, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan</del>	N. 14 0007	
Established	Oct. 31, 2007	Registered	Nov. 14, 2007	
-		-17 Toranomon Shichome, M		
Moved	Mar. 04, 2009	Registered	Mar. 18, 2009	
	•	l Konan, Minato-ku, Tokyo, .	-	
Moved (Singapore Branch) 8F, Sur	Mar. 25, 2019	Registered	Mar. 28, 2019	
			No. 27 2009	
Established	Nov. 17, 2008	Registered	Nov. 27, 2008	
(Singapore Branch) #4, 14 Moved	-		Nov. 22, 2000	
	Nov. 17, 2009	Registered	Nov. 23, 2009	
Abolished	Jun. 10, 2010	Registered	Jun. 22, 2010	
		Details on the Manager		
Manager Eun Tae KIM 760	)415_****** #104-1303-	Hanjin Rose Hill Apt., 27-1 (	Djeon-dong, Uiwang-si, Gyeonggi	-do
The place where the manag	er <del>(Head office) 61</del> <del>Seoul</del>	F-8F, LG Fire & Marine Insur	ance Building, 649-11 Yeoksam-c	long, Gangnam-g
Appointed	Mar. 29, 2007	Registered	Apr. 11, 2007	
Resigned	Jan. 22, 2010	Registered	Jan. 22, 2010	
		Stock Option		
1. Meaning that stock opt	ions may be granted in a	-		
			ployees prescribed by related law	vs the stock optio
			of the total number of issued s	-
		-	may be granted to executives a	
- 0-			vithin the scope of 10/100 of th	

issued stocks.
Persons other than executives and employees who have been granted stock options and executives and employees specified in relevant laws and regulations are executives and employees who have contributed or have the ability to contribute to the establishment, management, and technological innovation of the company



Issuance Date: May 11, 2023

Issuance Verification No.: 4157-ALJJ-MUKI

Issuance No.: 13004151171310101451003320052114036901F101B1J0L1S1 1

|--|--|--|

This is to certify that the above contents are true and correct according to the recorded registry contents. [However, description of items about branch • manager without application were omitted.] May 11, 2023 AD

Computer Operation Officer, Registry Information Central Management Office of National Court Administration //O/ficial Seal/

\* Parts crossed out with a solid line are canceled details.

\* Certificates may be printed in color or in black and white.

[Issued by internet] The authenticity of this document can be verified by scanning the barcode below or by typing the issue confirmation number on the issue confirmation menu at the Internet Registry Office Website (http://www.iros.go.kr). The confirmation through the issue confirmation number is possible up to 5 times from the issue date to the period of 3months.

Issuance No.: 13004151171310101451003320052114036901F101B1J0L1S1 1 Issuance Verification No.: 4157-ALJJ-MUKI Issuance Date: May 11, 2023

## RECORDED: 08/23/2023